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MINFILE Number: Status:Name:103P  113 ROUNDY CREEK Developed Prospect

Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

ROUNDY CREEK

2012

Inferred

Molybdenum 0.073 % Calculated at 0.022 per cent Mo cut-off

Avanti Mining Inc. News Release February 5, 2013

 4,320 

Y

kt

SUNSHINE CREEK

2012

Indicated

Molybdenum 0.109 % Calculated at 0.022 per cent Mo cut-off

Avanti Mining Inc. News Release February 5, 2013

 1,940 

Y

kt

SUNSHINE CREEK

2012

Inferred

Molybdenum 0.079 % Calculated at 0.022 per cent Mo cut-off

Avanti Mining Inc. News Release February 5, 2013

 330 

Y

kt
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